remain in effect for the duration of this Agreement unless modified in writing by mutual 

agreement of the parties. 

3.4. “Maximum Amount”: The highest total compensation and costs payable to Consultant by City 

under this Agreement. The Maximum Amount under this Agreement is Fifty-Five Thousand 

Six Hundred and Seventy-Five Dollars ($55,675.00). 

3.5. “Commencement Date”: 12/01/2025 

3.6. “Termination Date”: 12/31/2026 

4. CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS 

This Agreement is subject to Government Code section 84308. Consultant shall disclose any 

contribution to an elected or appointed City official’s campaign or committee of more than five hundred